Republic of the Philippines

Department of Envirenment and Natural Resources

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
MIMAROPA Region

DEC (9 2022

|
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MEMORANDUM I'e. LAVASN
FOR : The Regional Executive Director . 2022

1515 DENR by the Bay Building

Roxas, Boulevard 3 INGOIGINK L3 OUTEOH

Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila | S S5 o ik —
THRU : The ARD for Technical Services
FROM : The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF INVENTORY AND MAPPING FOR

APPLICATION OF WATER USE PERMIT UNDER CENRO
SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO JURISDICTION.

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated November 24, 2022 from CENRO
San Jose, Occidental Mindoro together with pertinent documents relative to the above-
mentioned subject.

Documents attached:

Memorandum from the CENR Officer

Tabulated summary of water user/sources inventory report
Geotagged photos

Water source maps

Filed up water permit application

Xerox copy of TCT no. 063-2018000750

DTI. and

ECC No. OL-R4B-2019-0296

SOIRTON e 0 D

For information and further instruction.

ERNE . TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
E-mail: tsdoccmin042@gmail.com / penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph




Y.
8 .
W, % Republic of the Philippines
2(/ , Department of Environment and Natural Resources
G wemm— N AROPA Region
: ——lT COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—
NOV 24 202

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

Ermita, Manila
THRU : The OIC-PENR Officer

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT i SUBMISSION OF INVENTORY AND MAPPING FOR

APPLICATION OF WATER USER PERMIT WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE

Respectfully submitting is the application of two (2) Water Permit users located at
Barangays Caminawit and Bubog, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro together with pertinent
documents to wit:

1. Summary of Water User and Sources Inventory
2. Water User Inventory Report Copy

3. GIS generated Map of Water sources

4. Geotagged Photos

For evaluation and approval.

E{REN DELOS REYES
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Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro
Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627

Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph



GEOTAGGED PHOTOS OF WATER SOURCE OF CAMINAWIT ICE PLANT
CORPORATION LOCATED AT BRGY. CAMINAWIT, SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL

MINDORO.

20/10/2022
1:29 pm

Altitude / '

ml]l

% i

Water User: ARNOLD PAMILAR (CAMINAWIT ICE PLANT CORPORATION)

Type of Water Source: Ground Water
Name of Water User: Deep Well/Pump
Location: Brgy. Caminawit, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro



YA'AOS " IUSP)2SOLUBSOIUSD e
LT99-TvL (€¥0) / 9€T0 =LS (€10) PQUINN ‘O
OIOPUIA [BIUAPINO() ‘@s0( ueg ‘uedueqe A31g

10130 AN Sd FPIYD/IT ON'T nun M JRIYD/] 1915210,
SAATY SOTAA 1 NAIuAd VIDUVD oaonu VAt e dﬁizu NNO4
A9 AALON A9 AALSALLY A ATAVdAAd
TVIDUAININOD
o dwuing OpI NOLLVIOdHO0)
£ VIN /OLLSANOd /AN daaq AMD P8SEIET | 060762 220 asof ueS | LIMVNIAVD |  INVId 401 LIMVNINVD z
TVIDQUANNOD dwing DR
VIN /DILLSANOA PN daaq A9 Z€889€1 | 856987 00 ASOr NVS 9504049 TN 201 “IN'V I
‘ON LINYAd 4 (AMDAAS)
HALVA SAUNOS | SANUNOS pmiduoy | apmpey | duacryg | Anedomunpy Aedueaeg I8 Bajee
TVNOLLIANOD ALV UALVA adoo)y/Auedwo)pudwysijqe)sy
/VdA ASOdUNd AO ANVN | 4O AdAL | SALVNIAYO0D ADUNOS YALVA 40 NOLLVDO'1 Jooweyn ON

NOIDTH VAOUVINTIN INAd

LHOdTH AHOLNTANI SAOUNOSAASN HALVA A0 AYVININNS

—_—

ADIAA0 SAOANOSTY "TVINLVYN ANV INTIANOHIANT ALINNIWIWOO

—
‘
uo13ay VdOAVININ
$0IN0SY [BINJEN PUB JUAUIIONAUF JO Juduntedac] M
sourddyryd aup jo orqnday Ny




e

022

2 20/1072
1:58 pm

Water User: ARNOLD MARAVILLA (A.M. RICE MILL)
Type of Water Source: Ground Water

Name of Water User: Deep Well/Pump

Location: Brgy. Bubog, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro
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NWRB-WRD-21-r0

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD

WATER PERMIT

APPLICATION No.

8th Floor, NIA Building. EDSA, Diliman. Quezon City

Filed in the Office of
Date

BEFORE ACCOMPLISHING THIS FORM IN QUADRUPLICATE, READ THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS

A Name of Applicant

A W. RIE MILL

5. Filing & Legal Research fee Payable to

National Water Resources Board

. Phil. Postal Money Order Nos.

¥ Mailing Address

T80 RUEDG SAN ass QLUBEVAL wiboig

. NWRB Official Receipt No.

N\

Za. Telephone No. 0

1436264420

Date J\)L}’

12~ Tax Account No.

QNIBGOI‘%( 4. Citizenship

FiL{Pivo

anodiiara

6. Name of Water Source

DEEPWELL

7. Location of Diversion Point

\L“ﬂﬁﬁ@’ahoo-wm.
8. Method of Diversion

in Kilcatts

will be Used b =TI AED

I
COMMENCIAL AfED B

/

9. Months of Low-Flow_ 10. Water Needed in Liters/Second 11. Purpose .
MARCH - MiAY OHEL WE
12. If for Agriculture. Area of Land and Crops Raised 13. If for Domestic Water Supply. Population Served
) &, P,
 PETLONS  AVEWAGE
14. If for Industry, Brief Description on how Water 15. if for Power, Rated Capacity 16. Other Uses

[

I

17. Name of Person/s Holding or Claiming Rights to the U
Downstream and Upstream of Pioposed Paint cf Diversion

ALNCLD A« MAILBVILLA

se of Water including *he Amount add N

| hereby certify tha: the information giver above
and in dosurents submitted are true and conépt

to the bes; of knowleghe and belief. : g :
Y oar 196
ozs B

S#Jrgature cf‘AQplicant

] 'S‘Jbs

cribed dnd svors’
e 31, 2027

379 Y

e ee 5.2 17
_Notary PubliciAdministeting Officer”

TO BE FILLED BY NWRB AGENT

18. CHECKLIST on General Information and Description

S
& h] Ownership/right to land established
b! 1] Citizenship as a Filipino established i
c. [] Brief description of proposed project/development
d. [ Location plan of water source and point g.

of diversion using a scale of 1:50.000

KRGil i3, 42 ; s I e
- T Lécation planof dreas to bedevefoped™~ -

Valindieating the layoirtof prapoged works
Certification of Incorporation if applicant is
an association or corporation

[] Other information as specified under Sect. 4"
Rules and Regulations implementing the

Water Code
19. Diversion Point 20. Possible adverse effect to public and/or provate interest.
Latitude :
Longitude :
Prepared by: Submitted by:
Date: Date:

21. Water Discharge (To be filled by NWRRB Hydrologist/Staff)

a. 80% of time equalled or exceeded

b. Mean of monthly discharge L/S

¢. Amount of Water recommended
for approval

22. Other comments and recommendations-

Prepared by:

Date:

Submitted by:
Date:




NWRB-WRD-12-r0

Republic of the Philippines

% 5_ NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD
B 8th Floor, NIA Bldg., EDSA, Quezon City

Name and Address of NWRB Agent

NOTICE OF WATER PERMIT
APPLICATION

No.

Date: By: .

with this Office.

Any person who may be adversely affected by the proposed appropriation may file with this Office. a written and

subscribed protest stating the reasons for his objection.

This is to certify that an application of WATER PERMIT with pertinent information included herewith. has been filed

1. Name of Applicant

ALNOLD A+ MAAVILLA

2. Mailing Address

J0 Ruoec, SAN o, OCIDENTAL -
MINDOIL

3. Name of water source

gie=ANial
veer MJ? %

4. Method of Diversion

5. Location of Diversion Point

6. Water Needed in Liters per Second

7. Period of Water Use

DAILY '

8. Purpose

OHEN UE




DAILY WATER CONSUMPTION:

CATEGORY : RICEMILL

ESTABLISHMENT : A.M. RICEMILL

ADDRESS - BUBOG RD. SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
CAPACITY = DOMESTIC USE (10 PERSON X 20 LITERS)
OWNER . : ARNOLD M. MARAVILLA

WATER SOURCE = DEEP WELL

WATER CONSUMPTION:

WASHING/ CLEANING OF EQUIPMENT AND DAILY DOMESTIC USES 100 LITERS.

TOTAL WATER CONSUMPTION IS 100 LITERS PER DAY
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Land Lrgistration Authority
QUEZON CITY

Regyistry of Deeds for Mindoro Occidental, San Jose
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DEPARTMENT OF

TRADE & INDUSTRY

PHILIPFPINES

~ This certifies that

e

MARAVILLA GENERAL MERCHANDIZE

(Barangay)
BARANGAY 2 (POB.), SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, MIMAROPA REGION

is a business name registered in this office pursuant to the provisions of Act 3883, as amended by
Act 4147 and Republic Act No. 863, and in compliance with the applicable rules and regulations
prescribed by the Department of Trade and Industry.
This certificate issued to

ARNOLD MAGHIBON MARAVILLA
SAN ROQUE, SAN JOSE OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, MIMAROPA REGION
is valid from 5 July 2018 to 5 July 2023 subject to continuing
compliance with the above-mentioned laws and all applicable laws of the Philippines,

unless voluntarily cancelled.

In testimony whereof, | hereby sign this

Certificate of
Business Name Registration

and issue the same on this 5th day of July 2018 in the Philippines.

Certificate No. 05445563
This certificate is not a license to engage in any kind of business and valid only
at the scope indicated herein.

TRN 3013558

Socumentary Stamp Tax Paid PP 30.00



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resource
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU

azd S Bullding, Roxas Boulevard Pasay ¢ n
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November 2, 2019
ECC-OL-R4B-2019-029¢

Mr. ARNOLD M. MARAVILL A

Owner

AM RICEMILL

NATIONAL ROAD. SITIO JOLO. BRGY. BUBOG.
SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Subject: ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Dear Mr. Maravilla:

This refers to the Environmental Compliance Centificate (ECC) applicaton for the proposed A. M
RICEMILL to be located at Natiomal Road. Sitio Jolo, Brgy. Bubog San Josc. Mindoro
Occidental

After satisfying the requirements of the said application, this Burcau has decided 10 grant an ECC
for the above-mentioned project.

With the issuance of this ECC, you arc expected to impkement the measures presented in the
Tnitm!  Fnvironmental Fxamination Check st (TFEC), mended to protect and mitigate  the
project’s adverse impacts on commumity heakh, welfarc and the environment. Environmental
considerations shall be incorporated m all phascs and aspects of the project.

This Certificate does not create any right nor be used as an authorzation 1o implement the project,
you may proceed with the implementation only afier securmg all the necessary and  relevant
permits from other pertinent Government Agencies. This Office shall be monftoring the project
periodically to ensure strict compliance with the stipulations cited i the attachcd ECC.

Please be guided accordmgly.

Atty. MichaelfDrake P. Matias
Regional Dwector



< Republic of the Philippines
&\ Department of Environment and Natural Resource
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ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
(Issued under Presidential Decree |586)
ECC-O1-R4B-2019-0296

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PROPONENT, A.M RICEMILL. represented by its
Owner, Mr. ARNOLD M. MARAVILLA, & granted this Environmental Compliance Certificate
(ECC). for the proposed A.M RICEMILL located at National Road. Swio Jol, Brgy. Buboyg.
San Jose! Mindoro Occidental. by the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
(DENR), through the Environmemal Management Burcau (EMB).

SUBJECT ONLY to the conditions and restrictions set i this ECC and m the attached
document labelled as Annexes A and B.

This Cenificate is issued with the following dctails:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

This ECC covers the A.M RICEMILL Project having a maximum production capacity
of S tons per hour with a total land area 9.750 square meters. covered by TCT No.

063 - 2018000750 located at National Road. St Jolo. Brgy. Bubog San Jose, Mindoro
Occidental.

Project’s facilities and structures enumerated 10 Wit:

solar dryer, three (3) unts pneumatic huller. paddy cleancr, paddy scparator. stoncr. mist
polsher, three (3) units whitener, mechanical weighing and packaging equpment. color
sorter, product storage arca, solar drymg area, palay storage area, three (3) units cyclone
dust collector, rice hulls storage bms. two (2) units overhead tank . two (2)unts rice husk
tank. worker’s quarters, admin buiding, and warchouse

The project shall operate and nuntain its facilitics and amenitics as contain i the
submitted Initial Environmental Exammation Checklist/Report

Environmental Compliance Certificate
A_MRICEMILL

NATIONALROADSITIO JOLO BRGY BUBOG San lose, Mindoro Occidental
A.M RICEMILL

.



Ths Certificate s ssued in complance with the requrements  of Presidential Decree No.
1586, and in accordance to DENR Administrative Order (D.A.0.) No.2003-30. Non-compliance
with any of the provisions of this Certificate shall be a sufficient cause for the canccllation of this
Certificate and/or imposition of a fine in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Pesos (P30.
000.00) for every violation thereof without prejudice to imposition of fines and penalties under
other environmental laws. The EMB, however. & not preciuded from reevaluating and correcting
any deficiencies or errors that may be found after ssuance of this Certificate.

[ssued at EMB-R4RB.

ISISL and S Building, Roxas Boulevard. Pasay City ths November -
2.2019.

Recommending Approval:

Approved:
By - s S
EngrBuend Fé A. Rioflorido Atty. MichacRDrake P. Matias

Chief, Clearance & Permitting Division Regional Direcfor

Environmental Compliance Certificate
A.MRICEMILL

NATIONALROADSSITIO JOLO BRGY BUBOG San Jose, Mindoro Occidental
A.M RICEMILL




Amex A
CONDITIONS

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

All commitments, mitigating measures  and montoring requirements, contaimned in the Initial
Environmental  Examination  Checklist Report for the A.M RICEMILL. particularly in the
Emironmental Management Plan/ Environmental Monitoring Plan, mchiding any modifications and/or
additional mformation as approved by the EMB, shall be mstituted to minimize any adverse impact of
the project to the environment throughout its implementation. which shall mchide among others (o wit:

1. That the proponent shall ensure that the project mmplementation shall NOT START uniess all
required/ckarances  from the concerned government agencies are secured. EMB shall be advised
when all the permits/clearances are secured and when will be the actual date of project
irmlemeqtaxion:

o

That the proponent shall conduct an cfiective Information, Education and C onmumnication ([EC)
Campaign to inform and educate all stakcholders. especally s contractors. workers, and local
residents about the mitigating measures embodicd m its IEEC. the conditions supulated i this
Certificate and the environmental and human safety features of the project for greater awareness.
understanding and sustained acceptance of the project. The program shall be submitted o EMB
Regional Office on an annual basis;

3. That the proponent shall implement a Comprehensive Social Development Program (SDP) and
subnit a separate report together with the C ompliance Monitoring Report (CMR) to the EMB RO
on a senw-annual basis;

4. That the proponent shall establsh a reforestation and carbon sink program using
endemic/indigenous  species to minigate greenhouse gas (GHG) enissions of the project m line
with the DENR's thrust for GHG emissions reduction programs and National Greening Program.
The program shall be submitted 10 FMB RO s (6) months prior to the project implementation:;

1

That the proponent shall strictly manage all external traflic problems, cxcessive surface runoti
dust, soil erosion, accidental spillage and health hazards entificd in the Initial Envronmental
Examination (IEE) Checklist Report and. m case of emergency episodes. appropriate response
activities shall be mmediately undertaken for the protection of the workers/ personnel, host and
ncarby communitics and the recenving environment

6. That the solid waste management scheme as provided in the Environmental Management Plan
(EMP) shall be contnuously tmplemented from the start of the project operation.

7. The proponent shall Install adequate and properly maintain effective Air Pollution Control
Facility. 10 ensure maximum efliciency at all times i order o conform to the prescribe DENR
standards:

8. That the proponent shall provide a Rice Husk Collection and C. ontdinment Management System
to prevent pollutant dispersion;

Environmental Compliance Certificate
A.M RICEMILL

NATIONALROADSITIO JOLO BRGY BUBOG San Jose, Mindoro Occidental
A MRICEMILL




GENERAL CONDITIONS

Futther administrative conditions for the grant of this Centficate shall be strictly complied -

That the proponent shall Sc-up a competent Environmental Unit (EU) with a Polation Control
Officer. within Sty (60) days from issuance of this Certificate and shall be duly accredited_by
this Office m accordance with DAO No. 02, series of 2014 (Revised Guidelines for Pollution
Officer Accreditation). The Environmental Unit (EU) shall competently handle the emvironme nt-
related aspects of the project. In addttion to the monitoring  requirements  as specified m the
Environmental Management Pl Environmental Monroring Plan, the EU shall have the
following responsibilities -

9.1.  Monttor actual project mmpacts vis-a-vis the predicied mmpacts  and manage me nt
measures m the Generic IEE Checkiist Report;

9.2, Recommend revisions to the EMP/EMoP, whenever necessary subject 1o the approval
of EMB-4B (MIMAROPA Region);
93

Ensure that data gathered  during monforing  activities are properly documented.
assessed, evahated and reported to EMB-4B (MIMAROPA Region) i accordance with
the standard tormats:

9.4, Ensure that monttoring and submiss ions of reports to EMB-4B (MIMAROPA Region)
arc caried out as required:

9.5. Regular submission of a semiamnual ECC Compliance Monitoring Report (on or before
January 15 and July 15 of each year the project is operational) provided with supporting
documents and accordance with the prescribed format stpulated in the Implementing
Rules and Regulations of P.D. 1586:

9.6.  Submi aquarterly monitoring reportusmg the prescribed format of'the Seff~-Monito ring
Report (SMR) pursuant 1o DAO 2003-27:

9.7. Submit an Abandonment Plan two (2) months prior 10 the abandonment activities. [t

shall inchude rehabilitation measures/ckan-up. - costs. remedation  of areas possibly

contarminated with toxic’hazardous substances and presentation of opuons on proposed
akernative projects i the area;

10. That the proponent shall allocate ample budget for the implementation of the proposgd

mitigating/enhancement measures durmg the operation and abandonment phases of the project:

personal protection equpmentdevices shall abvays be provided to all employees/workers within
the premises of the Project ste to prevem health and occupational hazards

That a biliboard contaming ths message: “Notice to the Public, THIS A.M RICEMILL has been
issued an Environmental Compliance Certificate (1 ¢ ( SOTRAB-2019-229¢) by the
Department of Environment and Natyral Resources - Environmental Management Bureau
MIMAROPA Region on November 2, 2019.” shall be mstalled ar all cntry and cxit points and in
the perimeter of the Project site facing the road durng the construction phase to inform the general
public within thirty (30) days from receipt of the EC(":

Environmental Compliance Certificate
A.MRICEMILL

NATIONAL ROADSITIOJOLO BRGY BUBQCG San Jose, Mindoro Occidental
A.MRICEMILL



That a copy of the ECC shall be posted m a conspicuous location at the field office of the project
site clearly visble 1o the public and shall be adequately framed or otherwise protected against *
damage and at the barangay bulletin board of the host barangay(s) within thirty (30) days from
recept of the ECC; and

That any authorizzd DENR-EMB personnel, with proper entification card and travelmission
order, shall be allowed unconditional access to conduct an on-the-spot inspection and monitorin g
to the project without the need for prior notice to the proponent to oversee comphance to the ECC,

II. RESTRICTIONS

tJ

That no other activities should be undertaken other than what was stipulited in the IEEC Report
Should there be an expansion of the project beyond the project description.  construction of other
structures beyond those stated i the TEEC Report: or any change i the actvity  or location, shall
be made subject 10 a new Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) requirements:

That the proponent shall plant an equnalent arca of the project with approprate tree spectes and
shall coordimate with PENRO/CENRO concerned for arca wdentification within thirty (30) days
prior 10 project implementation. And status of compliance shall be mchaded in the senmi-annual
submission of CMR;

That the proponent (Amold M. Maravilla) shall be accountable for any musrepresentation and
fallure 10 state material mformation i the submitted documents; and

That m case of wranster of ownershp/management of this project, these sane conditions and
restrictions shall apply and the transferce shall be requred 1o notfy this Office within fifieen (15)
days as regards to the transfer of ownership/management.

Non-compliance with any of the provisions of this certificate shall be a sufficient causc for the
cancellation or suspension of this certificate andior imposition of a fine in an amount not to excecd
Fitty Thousand Pesos (PhPS0.000). 00) for every violation thereof.

PROJECT ASSESSMENT PLANNING TOOL

Environmental Compliance Certificate
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For the assistance of the Proponent and the Government Agencies concemed in the manageme nt
of the Project and for better coordination in mitigation of the impacts of the Project on its surrounding
arcas and the envionment. and by way of recommendation, forwarding these recommendations to the
parties and authorities concemed for approprate acton.

Regulatory Conditions

I The proponent shall comply with, but not mited to the
following:

1.1 P.D. 856 or the Sanitation Code of the Philippines; DOH

I.2P.D. 442 or the Labor Code of the Philipp ines DOLE-Burcau of Working
ncluding occupational heakh and safety; Conditions E

I.3R.A. 6541 or the National Building Code of the
Philippines  imchding adequate  storm  drainage Muncipal Planning &
system and other flood control measures and Development Office/Building
compliance to the Fire Safety and Emergency Official/BFP/LGU Concerned
Preparedness; and

1.4 P.D. 705 & DAO 97-05 DENR Sector concerned

1.5 P.D 1770 or National Food Authority NFA Region TV

2. That all approprate construction, operational  and
resource-use permits/clearances trom other mational and , ) ;
local government agencics concerned shall be secured | (€ PM'RB' PNP, LGUs, D?W”‘
pertaining  to the wpkmentation of the project. DOH, NWRB, H_LURB‘ MGR,
Likewse, the proponent shall notify this Office of the | DA. DAR. DOLE. DTL. etc.)
reckoning date of project operation.

Environmental Planning Recommendations for the Proponent

3. Close monitoring of the project should be undertaken by the proponent to namtain a high
level of satety and efficiency atall phases of the project and to mmmediately address any
environmental hazard that may take place.

For dissemination and proper action of the parties concerned.

s '-fj"*/e‘
Engr.Buend F¢ A. Rioflorido Atty. MichaeRDrake P. Matias
Cheef, Clearance & Permitting Division Regional Director

Environmental Compliance Certificate
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~ NATIONAL WATER

8th Floor, NIA Bldg..

NWRB-WRD-12-r0

Republic of the Philippines

RESOURCES BOARD
EDSA, Quezon City

Name and Address of NWRB Agent

NOTICE OF WATER PERMIT
APPLICATION .

No.

Date:

By:

This is to certify that an application of WATER PERMIT with pertinent information included herewith. has been filed

with this Office.

Any person who may be adversely affected by the proposed appropriation may file with this Office. a written and

subscribed protest stating the reasons for his objection.

1. Name of Applicant

e Pamivag.

2. Mailing Address

CAminawr S 0w, M.
CRNneW Pl CompoRam S0 JWE, 04
3. Name of water source 4. Method of Diversion

DEP iy, :
5. Location of Diversion Point 6. Water Needed in Liters per Second -
7. Period of Water Use

DrLy

8. Purpose

OWeR uik




NWRB-WRD-21-r0

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD

8th Floor, NIA Building, EDSA, Diliman. Quezon City

WATER PERMIT
APPLICATION No.

Filed in the Office of
Date

BEFORE ACCOMPLISHING THIS FORM IN QUADRUPLICATE, READ THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of Applicant

ARNOLD  PAMIVAR
%wmmnlemm OV U,

5. Filing & Legal Research fee Payable to .
National Water Resources Board

a. Phil. Postal Money Order Nos.

2. Mailing Address

Chnmawl7 , SAm INE,

0U10EmL M1 Npui

b. NWRB Official Receipt No.

_|2a. Telephone No.

Date

3. Tax Account No. 4. Citizenship

e VIPINA

Email Address

6. Name of Water Source

DEEP _WEW

7. Location of Diversion Point

8. Method of Diversion

9. Months of Low-Flow

Moo - maY

10. Water Needed in Liters/Second

11. Purpose

TR e

12. If for Agriculture, Area of Land and Crops Raised

13. If for Domestic Water Supply. Population Served

14. If for Industry, Brief Description on how Water

wilbe Used  pmite / Cominerygy,
We

15. If for Power, Rated Capacity
in Kilewatts

1§. Other Uses

l

i
17. Name of Person/s Holding or Claiming Rights to the Use of Water including the Ambunt anfd
Downstream and Upstrﬁ%n:4 offPioposed Pcint of Diversion ,
J o

o

Arao.p Zigdill;) >

= PIRPEET 1
1 o &7

I hereby certiiy tha the inform.ation giver aopg. _ {0
and in dozurments submitted are true and corgeGE

to the bes of my knowledge and belief. ook (7F
o SERIES 22Y

il Signature ¢f Acplicant

" ‘Subscribed and‘sv to before me on this date
FGIGPA01-03-230 7

3 N D) v
Kfeioe K 2iil?

i e % P Yo min N TR A oo
yeane sdember No, GZ8032/9-817

TO BE FILLED BY NWRB AGENT

ST R ;
K"ﬁ-;N(Jféry%ﬁP{cZ\dmmisterin Officer .
ML Compdance VI “55. 651 FIIT,

18. CHECKLIST on General Information and Description
a. [_] Ownership/right to land established
b. [_] Citizenship as a Filipino established
c. [] Brief description of proposed project/development
d. [] Location plan of water source and point
of diversion using a scale of 1:50.000

e VERLObEREH gRTa! A ehs B Fedicveloped
indicating the layout of proposed works

f. [] Certification of Incorporation if applicant is *
an association or corporation

g. [_] Other information as specified under Sect. 4
Rules and Regulations implementing the

B it

Water Code
19. Diversion Point 20. Possible adverse effect to public and/or provate interest:
Latitude :
Longitude :
Prepared by: Submitted by:
Date: Date:

21. Water Discharge (To be filled by NWRB Hydrologist/Staff)

a. 80% of time equalled or exceeded

b. Mean of monthly discharge L/S

¢. Amount of Water recommended
for approval .

22. Other comments and recommendations:

Prepared by:
Date:

Submitted by:
Date:
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: A tract of residentfal public land eitumted

sunicipality of San Jose, Province of Occidental ro, -

Philippines, containing an sres of -947- square meters according to the o

cial plst and which is particularly described ss follows: Beginning at s pof
merked 1" of Lot &, Swo-04-002912-D, being S. 29-46 E., 2170.52 m. from EE
No, €, Ple-33, San Jose Public Land Subdivision, to cormer 1, thence S. 87-20 B
E., 20.87 m. to point 2; S. 16-58 E., 38.17 m. to point 3; (cont, at the back)]
is registered in accordance with the provisions of section 103 of the Property Registration Decree in = {i8
_thenameof*®  SHIRLEY Q. SANGGO, of legal age, married to Lemuel Sanggo, #
;?lipino. with residence and postal address at Caminawit, San Jose, ~ccidental
“Rndoro

subject to the provisions of the said Property Regisiration Decree and the Public Land Act, as well as
to those of the Mining Laws, if the land is mineral, and subject, further, to such conditions contained
in the original title as may be subsisting, and to

IT 15 j‘URTHER CERTIFIED that said land was originally registered on the 10_th~ -day
of . mae in the year nineteen hundred and ninety-three
in Registration Book 'g\fo. 11 page ! of the Office of the Register of Deeds

Lccicental Mindoro as Original Certificate of Title No. ....S= 2SK.... pursuant to
a I:18C. . CBLe8 pat%tin the name of .......Ricarde. Gaudiel. .. granted by the President of the
Philippines, on the . 2th day of pril in the year nincteen
hundred and npinety-three . under Act No. .. 141, 3s amended.. ...

< _ : g L
This certificate is a transfer from ... 0o 2. Certificate of Title No. ... +7.22%5.........
which is cancelled by virtue hereof in so far as the above described land is concerned.

San Jese, Yeccidental “indere

Entered at v

Philippines, on the Bukdd day of
in the year two thousand and ...

Ex-0OffiéiqRegisier of Decds)

“Yccidental Mindoro
(Owner’s Postal Address)

*State the civil status, name of spouse if married, age if a minor, citizenship and residence of the registered
owner. If the owner is a married woman, state aiso the citizenship of her husband. If the land is registered in the
name of the conjugal partnership, state the citizenship of both spouses.




(Memorandum of Encumbrances continued on Page ..
(Technical Description continued on Additional Sheet .
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ECC NO. 4B

ENVIRONMENTA. MANAGEMEN

OCMIN-120-2002

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

The DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESCURCES, Region

IV nereby issues this guigelines ¢ the proposed ice Plant Project o Camina
Plant Corporation incated o Pock Maligaya. Brgy. Caminawit. S

Mindoro zfier COMDIYING ‘with the C-yirmneenia Impa-t

t
¢

cresenbed n the promy AgEted

)

- —

s
Secton 2 AP D 1588 and DENR Amarasirative orger No

This certificate is not a permit and is being issued subject ¢

conf'ﬁoﬂs“recommdalions:
I. GENERAL PROVISIONS

That this ECC is val ONLY ‘or the cpergton o 2 Ice Plant Project ~zv =~ z~
3722 of Nine Hundred Ninety (298) Square meters., 33 “cicrras - Origma
Centficate of Titie No S$-395 located a3t the above address
< That 3l PeCessary permitsiclearances fram otha- FCVeMAENt agencies 8-z se
) secured prior to prosect mplementation and o be submittdg o on T OFice wi~r
fifteen {15) days u0on recec: naragt Ctherwsse tnis ECC shas be tons 2o
2nd voud ab indtio
3 That any SxpansiIonfextension of *re cai DFosect shai! be sulfectes ¢~ soranacs oo
requirements 3
4 hat the transfer of ownership of thes prosect carmes he SENelcongtorg = - s T
W 3 written notification shait be made Dy hersin gramiss o NEMS s P
W withan fifleen (15 Gays from suck transfor : £
k.
. .g\_‘a‘: =T Tse, a ta3timnm A mgiaris §= SeNZON 0n a2 e v o~ = o -
eserta 318713 '3isehsog on the 5. - = 272 arg
02 SNt cause o the cgnceia on of thas ECT
9 ihat other FYg messwres oted in the SUDMReT Pocuments shal re
'mpiemented
"hat the prosect shai! exit from the coverane Of the ElA systerh nnire *mc ~mmdie o
~ave beean complied with hernca 3i regQuiatory act i as ‘:'*: o8 oonn Sk e
2 & - N ) g 2
"2gUalory agencies concemed nciuding this Ofice WIHCR will Mondc: the proent .~
ScCordance with P D o34 (Potiution Contro! Law However thls Ofice regor 28 the
rg™ 10 reacquie unsgiction once nationz! nteras S50 weifgre 3ms 13far, -
require ' BN vy

It OPERATION PHASE

.

d s ]

= inat the produchion SBpaCity shaii not exceed Five Hundred (500; -
{60} tons of == blocks per day of coera: wa

¥ That the physical ang DACIEnHoiomCal sxamitiabon of wateris e
Tanutacture of the e bo SUOMiHed (2 tha Danimna ma

B ~ ety

.
Ss&g

2 S
S |
.

=

n

wit lce

Jose. Occidental

O the follo wing
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PA PPN COM Ay

| 1898 - 1998
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES :

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION TGO‘ '
SEC Building, EDSA, Greenhills ’

City of Mandaluyong, Metro Manila . KALAYAAN

COMPANY REG. NOA200200336
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This is to certify that the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of

CAMINAWIT ICE PLANT CORPORATION

were duly approved by the Commission on this date upon the issuance of this Certificate of
Incorporation in accordance with the Corporation Code of the Phili

ppines (Batas Pambansa Blg. .
68), and copies of said Articles and By

-Laws are he reto cttached.

This Certificate grants juridical personality

to the corporation but does not authorize it to
undertake business activities requiring a Secondary

License from this Commission such as, but not

limited to acting as: broker or dealer in securities, government securities eligible dealer (GSED),
investment adviser of an in

vestment company, close-end or open-end investment company,

transfer agent, commodity/financial
financing company, pre-need plan issuer,

investment house, futures exchange/ broker/merchant,

general agent in pre-need plans and time shares/club

shares/membership certificates issuers or selling agents thereof. Neither does this Certificate

SECOnNGtute as permit to undertake activities for which other government agencies require a license
T permit.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this

mission t. be affixed at Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila,
Uary Two Thousand TWO

: om Philippines, this day of

BENITO A. CATARAN
Director
ompany Registration and Monitoring Department

vt



DAILY WATER CONSUMPTION:

CATEGORY b ICE PLANT AND COLD STORAGE

ESTABLISHMENT : CAMINAWIT ICE PLANT CORPORATION

ADDRESS : PUROK MALIGAYA, CAMINAWIT, SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO
CAPACITY : Sbo Bl .
OWNER : LEMUEL P. SANGGO SR.

WATER SOURCE : DEEP WELL

WATER CONSUMPTION:

DAILY PRODUCTION OF ICEBLOCKS APPROXIMATELY USES 349 ,000 LITERS OF WATER.
WASHING/ CLEANING OF EQUIPMENT AND DAILY DOMESTIC USES 1,000 LITERS.

TOTAL WATER CONSUMPTION IS 350,000 LITERS PER DAY




